### ZENMAKER



# JOIN US! BECOME A FRIEND OF ZENWORKS YOGA!

Join our fundraising team to help expand and sustain our programs and services throughout Northeast Ohio.

Help raise awareness, drive connection and educate our community.

#### **EXPECTATIONS OF VOLUNTEERS**

- Aligned with ZENworks Yoga Mission
- Participate in quarterly meetings and actively engage in fundraising efforts
- Attend/volunteer at Friends of ZWY sponsored special events
- Make an annual fund contribution to ZENworks Yoga (No minimum level)
- Participate in our Back To School Fundraiser Raising funds on our platform and across our social media
- Recruit new Friends of ZWY members and supporters of ZWY



#### **OUR MISSION**

ZENworks Yoga is a Cleveland-based 501(c)(3) non-profit organization committed to supporting the mental and physical wellness of students, staff, and families in underserved schools and community organizations through mindfulness and yoga programming.





#### STATEMENT OF PURPOSE & EXPECTATIONS

**Purpose:** Join our fundraising team to help expand and sustain our programs and services throughout Northeast Ohio.

**Membership:** The number of members shall not exceed 15. After an informal, initial interview with the Development Manager, if it is determined you can meet the expectations, a separate commitment document will be presented for signature.

**Term of office**: 1 Year Commitment - Exit meetings will be conducted at the end of your one year term to determine recommitment.

#### **Expectations of member:**

- 1. Aligned with ZENworks Yoga Mission
- 2. Participate in quarterly meetings and actively engage in fundraising efforts
- 3. Attend/volunteer at Friends of ZWY sponsored special events
- 4. Make an annual fund contribution to ZENworks Yoga (No minimum level)
- 5. Participate in our Back To School Fundraiser Raising funds on our platform and across our social media
- 6. Recruit new Friends of ZWY members and supporters of ZWY

Committee will be overseen by ZWY Development Manager and Executive Director.



## ZENworks Yoga

#### FRIENDS OF ZENWORKS YOGA EXPECTATIONS

Welcome to ZENworks Yoga! We are excited that you have chosen to be a part of our Friends of ZWY program. We hope your time with us will be a productive and rewarding experience.

We have a few expectations that we would like to introduce to you; please review them below. If you have any questions about the expectations, please feel free to contact Mackenzie at <a href="mailto:community@zenworksyoga.com">community@zenworksyoga.com</a>.

#### **EXPECTATIONS**

- Participate in quarterly meetings and actively engage in fundraising efforts
- Attend/volunteer at Friends of ZWY sponsored special events
- Make an annual fund contribution to ZENworks Yoga (No minimum level)
- Participate in our Back To School Fundraiser Raising funds on our platform and across our social media
- Recruit new Friends of ZWY members and supporters of ZWY
- Promote ZWY in any form you can: social media, emailing, flyers, etc.
- Network for 7WY

#### **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:**

If you can meet our expectations and would like to be a part of the Friends of ZWY program, please sign and date below.

We look forward to having you on our committee and we are hopeful 2023 will be our best year yet!

NAME:	DATE:	
-------	-------	--

